Government General Degree College at Kalna-1

Office of the Principal

Muragacha, Medgachi, Purba Bardhaman - 713405

Website - www.ggdck.ac.in, E-mail: govt.collegekalnal@gmail.com

NOTIFICATION

NO. - 65 /2022

DATE - 29.04.2022

In the reference to the G.O. No. 339(31)-Edn(CS)/10M-14/2022 dated 27.04.2022 of HE Dept., Govt. of West Bengal and due to prevailing intense and severe heat wave in the state of West Bengal, it is hereby notified to all concerned that the commemoration of Rabindra Jayanti (No: 53/2022; Dated 04.04.2022) is postponed until further notice. All the students are advised to keep in touch with the College for further notification in this regard.

Principal

Government General Degree College, Kalna-I

Ćonvenor

Cultural Sub-Committee

Government General Degree College,

Principal

Government General Degree College

Kalna-I

Kalna-I